## **RESOLUTION 169-2020R**

## A RESOLUTION TO SET THE GARBAGE PICKUP/RECYCLING RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS.

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Kenesaw, Adams County, Nebraska, has the authority to set garbage pickup rates by resolution; and

**WHEREAS,** the Village of Kenesaw has signed a three (3) year contract extension with Woodward's Disposal Service, Inc. of Hastings, NE.

**WHEREAS,** it is the best interest of the Village of Kenesaw, Kenesaw, Nebraska, Adams County that the garbage fees be increased in order to cover the cost incurred by the Village.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Village of Kenesaw, Adams County, Nebraska, that the following garbage rates are hereby adopted commencing on January 31, 2020 and shall terminate on January 31, 2023

Monthly **RESIDENTIAL** rate with the Village of Kenesaw:

Toter \$16.50

Additional Toter\* \$6.50

\*No more than 2 toters at each residence

Monthly **COMMERCIAL** rate with the Village of Kenesaw:

Toter \$16.50 Two Toters \$24.00 1 yard \$42.50

1.5 yard \$55.00

2 yard \$67.50

3 yard \$75.00

4 yard \$87.50

6 yard \$125.00

8 yard \$147.50

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th Day of January, 2020.

Chairman

(SEAL) ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_